






















































City of Walnut Grove
Budget vs. Actuals: 2024 Budget - FY24 P&L  Classes

July 2023 - June 2024

Accrual Basis  Friday, October 6, 2023 02:12 PM GMT-04:00   1/3

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

31.1000 Property Taxes 6,782.77 265,000.00 -258,217.23 2.56 %

31.1310 Title Ad Valorem - TAVT 12,423.35 45,000.00 -32,576.65 27.61 %

31.1315 Motor Vehicle Tax 753.45 2,500.00 -1,746.55 30.14 %

31.1340 Intangible Tax 820.93 7,000.00 -6,179.07 11.73 %

31.1600 Real Estate Transfer Tax 208.21 208.21

31.1600 Real Estate Transfer Tax 2,500.00 -2,500.00

31.1710 Franchise Tax - Electric 70,000.00 -70,000.00

31.1730 Franchise Tax - Gas 6,000.00 -6,000.00

31.1750 Franchise Tax - Cable 2,619.67 9,000.00 -6,380.33 29.11 %

31.1760 Franchise Tax - Telephone 234.08 2,500.00 -2,265.92 9.36 %

31.3100 Local Option Sales Tax 76,913.92 250,000.00 -173,086.08 30.77 %

31.4200 Alcohol Excise Tax 21,374.87 80,000.00 -58,625.13 26.72 %

31.6200 Insurance Premium Tax 110,000.00 -110,000.00

31.8000 Other Taxes 500.00 -500.00

31.9000 Penalties and Interest on Delinquent Taxes 1,318.07 1,318.07

32.1110 Alcohol Licenses - Beer 750.00 -750.00

32.1120 Alcohol Licenses - Wine 750.00 -750.00

32.1130 Alcohol Licenses - Liquor 1,700.00 -1,700.00

32.1200 Business License 786.00 12,000.00 -11,214.00 6.55 %

32.2200 Building Permits and Inspections 15,426.74 25,000.00 -9,573.26 61.71 %

32.2990 Other Permits 355.00 500.00 -145.00 71.00 %

32.4000 Late Fees 50.00 50.00

34.1910 Election Qualifying Fee 360.00 180.00 180.00 200.00 %

34.7000 Recreation Income 1,690.00 2,000.00 -310.00 84.50 %

34.9999 Other Charges -15.00 850.00 -865.00 -1.76 %

35.1000 Fines and Forfeitures 6,902.00 35,000.00 -28,098.00 19.72 %

35.1020 Court Fees - Other 7,000.00 -7,000.00

36.1000 Interest Revenue 500.00 -500.00

37.1000 Contribution 1,000.00 -1,000.00

39.1100 Transfers from General Fund 101.88 101.88

Sales of Product Income 4,413.98 4,413.98

Total Income $153,519.92 $937,230.00 $ -783,710.08 16.38 %

Cost of Goods Sold

Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 0.00

Total Cost of Goods Sold $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

GROSS PROFIT $153,519.92 $937,230.00 $ -783,710.08 16.38 %

Expenses

51.1100 Salaries and Wages 53,620.63 203,774.40 -150,153.77 26.31 %

51.2100 Group Insurance 21,000.00 -21,000.00



City of Walnut Grove
Budget vs. Actuals: 2024 Budget - FY24 P&L  Classes

July 2023 - June 2024

Accrual Basis  Friday, October 6, 2023 02:12 PM GMT-04:00   2/3

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

51.2200 Payroll Taxes - Social Security 4,590.10 18,100.00 -13,509.90 25.36 %

51.2210 Payroll Taxes - Medicare 2,610.00 -2,610.00

51.2215 Payroll Taxes - Federal Unemployment 825.60 -825.60

51.2400 Retirement Contributions 15,000.00 -15,000.00

52.1100 Court Software 461.70 2,500.00 -2,038.30 18.47 %

52.1300 IT Services 1,462.26 10,000.00 -8,537.74 14.62 %

52.2110 Solid Waste Collection 21,432.00 21,432.00

52.2200 Repairs and Maintenance 7,924.53 17,500.00 -9,575.47 45.28 %

52.2210 Repairs and Maintenance - Vehicles 929.43 929.43

Code Officer 100,000.00 -100,000.00

Total 52.2210 Repairs and Maintenance - Vehicles 929.43 100,000.00 -99,070.57 0.93 %

52.2220 Repairs and Maintenance - Streets, Roads and Bridges 15,000.00 -15,000.00

52.2240 Professional Services 75.00 51,800.00 -51,725.00 0.14 %

52.2241 Professional Services - Engineering

52.2241 - Code Enforcement 9,840.00 20,000.00 -10,160.00 49.20 %

52.2241 - Engineering Services 30,000.00 -30,000.00

52.2241 - Storm Water 30,000.00 -30,000.00

52.2241 - Zoning Administration 8,243.83 50,000.00 -41,756.17 16.49 %

Total 52.2241 Professional Services - Engineering 18,083.83 130,000.00 -111,916.17 13.91 %

52.2242 Professional Services - Accounting 22,327.49 35,000.00 -12,672.51 63.79 %

52.2243 Professional Services - Legal 14,265.00 60,800.00 -46,535.00 23.46 %

52.2244 Professional Services - Security 398.28 1,800.00 -1,401.72 22.13 %

52.2250 Facility and Grounds Maintenance 2,991.55 7,500.00 -4,508.45 39.89 %

52.2260 Liability Insurance 23,082.00 27,000.00 -3,918.00 85.49 %

52.3200 Communication 11,300.00 -11,300.00

52.3200 Communications - Wireless Telephone 1,338.63 1,338.63

52.3300 Advertising 1,560.00 5,000.00 -3,440.00 31.20 %

52.3500 Travel 2,818.03 3,500.00 -681.97 80.52 %

52.3600 Dues and fees 1,846.00 4,500.00 -2,654.00 41.02 %

52.3610 Bank Charges 750.00 -750.00

52.3700 Training and Education 17,000.00 -17,000.00

52.3850 Contract Labor 15,000.00 -15,000.00

52.3900 Other Expenses 132.37 3,500.00 -3,367.63 3.78 %

53.1100 Cleaning Supplies 500.00 -500.00

53.1110 Office Supplies 1,564.53 5,000.00 -3,435.47 31.29 %

53.1115 Pavilion Rental Expenses 165.00 650.00 -485.00 25.38 %

53.1120 Postage 378.00 378.00

53.1130 General Supplies - Other 2,500.00 -2,500.00

53.1140 Community Support/Events 299.90 5,000.00 -4,700.10 6.00 %

53.1210 Utilities - Water 735.86 2,250.00 -1,514.14 32.70 %

53.1220 Utilities - Gas 64.02 1,000.00 -935.98 6.40 %



City of Walnut Grove
Budget vs. Actuals: 2024 Budget - FY24 P&L  Classes

July 2023 - June 2024

Accrual Basis  Friday, October 6, 2023 02:12 PM GMT-04:00   3/3

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

53.1230 Utilities - Electricity 11,208.21 45,500.00 -34,291.79 24.63 %

53.1240 Utilities - Cable 3,498.24 8,000.00 -4,501.76 43.73 %

53.1270 Gas, Oil, Diesel 2,672.54 8,000.00 -5,327.46 33.41 %

53.9999 Miscellaneous Expenditures 2,500.00 -2,500.00

54.2500 Equipment 14,000.00 -14,000.00

54.2600 New Construction 50,000.00 -50,000.00

57.1000 Other Business Expenses 720.00 -720.00

57.3000 Library 70,000.00 -70,000.00

57.3300 Peace Officer Annuity/Benefit Fund 897.20 2,500.00 -1,602.80 35.89 %

57.3320 Crime Lab Fees 50.00 -50.00

57.3340 Drivers Ed/Training Fund 50.00 -50.00

57.3370 Drug Abuse Treatment and Education 1,750.00 -1,750.00

57.3375 County Jail Fund 2,000.00 -2,000.00

57.3380 Peace Officer - Prosecutor's Fund 1,500.00 -1,500.00

57.3385 Local Victim Assist. Fund 331.95 1,500.00 -1,168.05 22.13 %

57.3390 GA Crime Victims Assist. Program 500.00 -500.00

57.3391 Peace Officer - Prosecution Indigent Fund 500.00 -500.00

57.3392 Sheriff's Retirement Fund of GA 48.00 500.00 -452.00 9.60 %

57.3393 GSCCCA Payouts 2,038.11 6,000.00 -3,961.89 33.97 %

57.4000 Walton County Board of Commissioners 10,000.00 -10,000.00

58.1000 Debt Service - Principal 8,983.83 36,000.00 -27,016.17 24.96 %

Reimbursements 6,191.49 6,191.49

Total Expenses $218,415.71 $1,059,230.00 $ -840,814.29 20.62 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -64,895.79 $ -122,000.00 $57,104.21 53.19 %

Other Income

39.9999 Budgeted Use of Fund Balance 122,000.00 -122,000.00

Total Other Income $0.00 $122,000.00 $ -122,000.00 0.00%

NET OTHER INCOME $0.00 $122,000.00 $ -122,000.00 0.00 %

NET INCOME $ -64,895.79 $0.00 $ -64,895.79 0.00%



City of Walnut Grove
Budget vs. Actuals: 2024 Budget - FY24 P&L  Classes

July 1 - October 6, 2023

Accrual Basis  Friday, October 6, 2023 02:04 PM GMT-04:00   1/1

1100 - LEGISLATIVE 1400 - ELECTIONS 1500 - ADMINISTRATION 2019 SPLOST 2650 - MUNICIPAL COURT 4200 - PUBLIC WORKS 4300 - WASTEWATER TREATMENT 4500 - SOLID WASTE 6100 - PARKS & RECREATION 6500 - LIBRARY 7450 - CODE ENFORCEMENT NOT SPECIFIED TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

31.1000 Property Taxes 6,782.77 88,333.32 -81,550.55 7.68 % $6,782.77 $88,333.32 $ -81,550.55 7.68 %

31.1310 Title Ad Valorem - TAVT 12,423.35 15,000.00 -2,576.65 82.82 % $12,423.35 $15,000.00 $ -2,576.65 82.82 %

31.1315 Motor Vehicle Tax 753.45 833.32 -79.87 90.42 % $753.45 $833.32 $ -79.87 90.42 %

31.1340 Intangible Tax 820.93 2,333.32 -1,512.39 35.18 % $820.93 $2,333.32 $ -1,512.39 35.18 %

31.1600 Real Estate Transfer Tax 208.21 208.21 $208.21 $0.00 $208.21 0.00%

31.1600 Real Estate Transfer Tax 833.32 -833.32 $0.00 $833.32 $ -833.32 0.00%

31.1710 Franchise Tax - Electric 23,333.32 -23,333.32 $0.00 $23,333.32 $ -23,333.32 0.00%

31.1730 Franchise Tax - Gas 2,000.00 -2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $ -2,000.00 0.00%

31.1750 Franchise Tax - Cable 2,619.67 3,000.00 -380.33 87.32 % $2,619.67 $3,000.00 $ -380.33 87.32 %

31.1760 Franchise Tax - Telephone 234.08 833.32 -599.24 28.09 % $234.08 $833.32 $ -599.24 28.09 %

31.3100 Local Option Sales Tax 76,913.92 83,333.32 -6,419.40 92.30 % 34,570.32 34,570.32 $111,484.24 $83,333.32 $28,150.92 133.78 %

31.4200 Alcohol Excise Tax 21,374.87 26,666.68 -5,291.81 80.16 % $21,374.87 $26,666.68 $ -5,291.81 80.16 %

31.6200 Insurance Premium Tax 36,666.68 -36,666.68 $0.00 $36,666.68 $ -36,666.68 0.00%

31.8000 Other Taxes 166.68 -166.68 $0.00 $166.68 $ -166.68 0.00%

31.9000 Penalties and Interest on Delinquent Taxes 1,318.07 1,318.07 $1,318.07 $0.00 $1,318.07 0.00%

32.1110 Alcohol Licenses - Beer 250.00 -250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $ -250.00 0.00%

32.1120 Alcohol Licenses - Wine 250.00 -250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $ -250.00 0.00%

32.1130 Alcohol Licenses - Liquor 566.68 -566.68 $0.00 $566.68 $ -566.68 0.00%

32.1200 Business License 786.00 4,000.00 -3,214.00 19.65 % $786.00 $4,000.00 $ -3,214.00 19.65 %

32.2200 Building Permits and Inspections 15,426.74 8,333.32 7,093.42 185.12 % $15,426.74 $8,333.32 $7,093.42 185.12 %

32.2990 Other Permits 166.68 -166.68 355.00 355.00 $355.00 $166.68 $188.32 212.98 %

32.4000 Late Fees 50.00 50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 0.00%

34.1910 Election Qualifying Fee 360.00 60.00 300.00 600.00 % $360.00 $60.00 $300.00 600.00 %

34.4255 Sewerage Charges 14,043.10 14,043.10 $14,043.10 $0.00 $14,043.10 0.00%

34.7000 Recreation Income 1,690.00 666.68 1,023.32 253.49 % $1,690.00 $666.68 $1,023.32 253.49 %

34.9999 Other Charges -15.00 -15.00 283.32 -283.32 $ -15.00 $283.32 $ -298.32 -5.29 %

35.1000 Fines and Forfeitures 6,902.00 11,666.68 -4,764.68 59.16 % $6,902.00 $11,666.68 $ -4,764.68 59.16 %

35.1020 Court Fees - Other 2,333.32 -2,333.32 $0.00 $2,333.32 $ -2,333.32 0.00%

36.1000 Interest Revenue 166.68 -166.68 147.07 147.07 $147.07 $166.68 $ -19.61 88.23 %

37.1000 Contribution 333.32 -333.32 $0.00 $333.32 $ -333.32 0.00%

39.1100 Transfers from General Fund 101.88 101.88 $101.88 $0.00 $101.88 0.00%

Sales of Product Income 4,413.98 4,413.98 $4,413.98 $0.00 $4,413.98 0.00%

Total Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $360.00 $60.00 $300.00 600.00 % $144,212.92 $296,899.96 $ -152,687.04 48.57 % $34,570.32 $0.00 $34,570.32 0.00% $6,902.00 $14,450.00 $ -7,548.00 47.76 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $14,043.10 $0.00 $14,043.10 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,045.00 $1,000.00 $1,045.00 204.50 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $147.07 $0.00 $147.07 0.00% $202,280.41 $312,409.96 $ -110,129.55 64.75 %

Cost of Goods Sold

Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Total Cost of Goods Sold $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

GROSS PROFIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $360.00 $60.00 $300.00 600.00 % $144,212.92 $296,899.96 $ -152,687.04 48.57 % $34,570.32 $0.00 $34,570.32 0.00% $6,902.00 $14,450.00 $ -7,548.00 47.76 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $14,043.10 $0.00 $14,043.10 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,045.00 $1,000.00 $1,045.00 204.50 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $147.07 $0.00 $147.07 0.00% $202,280.41 $312,409.96 $ -110,129.55 64.75 %

Expenses

51.1100 Salaries and Wages 600.00 2,800.00 -2,200.00 21.43 % 24,836.83 30,458.12 -5,621.29 81.54 % 28,183.80 34,666.68 -6,482.88 81.30 % $53,620.63 $67,924.80 $ -14,304.17 78.94 %

51.2100 Group Insurance 2,800.00 -2,800.00 4,200.00 -4,200.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $ -7,000.00 0.00%

51.2200 Payroll Taxes - Social Security 68.16 200.00 -131.84 34.08 % 2,164.42 3,500.00 -1,335.58 61.84 % 2,357.52 2,333.32 24.20 101.04 % $4,590.10 $6,033.32 $ -1,443.22 76.08 %

51.2210 Payroll Taxes - Medicare 36.68 -36.68 333.32 -333.32 500.00 -500.00 $0.00 $870.00 $ -870.00 0.00%

51.2215 Payroll Taxes - Federal Unemployment 66.68 -66.68 208.52 -208.52 $0.00 $275.20 $ -275.20 0.00%

51.2400 Retirement Contributions 5,000.00 -5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $ -5,000.00 0.00%

52.1100 Court Software 461.70 833.32 -371.62 55.40 % $461.70 $833.32 $ -371.62 55.40 %

52.1300 IT Services 1,462.26 3,333.32 -1,871.06 43.87 % $1,462.26 $3,333.32 $ -1,871.06 43.87 %

52.2110 Solid Waste Collection 21,432.00 21,432.00 $21,432.00 $0.00 $21,432.00 0.00%

52.2200 Repairs and Maintenance 275.00 275.00 7,649.53 5,000.00 2,649.53 152.99 % 833.32 -833.32 $7,924.53 $5,833.32 $2,091.21 135.85 %

52.2210 Repairs and Maintenance - Vehicles 929.43 929.43 $929.43 $0.00 $929.43 0.00%

Code Officer 5,000.00 -5,000.00 28,333.32 -28,333.32 $0.00 $33,333.32 $ -33,333.32 0.00%

Total 52.2210 Repairs and Maintenance - Vehicles 929.43 5,000.00 -4,070.57 18.59 % 28,333.32 -28,333.32 $929.43 $33,333.32 $ -32,403.89 2.79 %

52.2220 Repairs and Maintenance - Streets, Roads and Bridges 833.32 -833.32 4,166.68 -4,166.68 $0.00 $5,000.00 $ -5,000.00 0.00%

52.2240 Professional Services 75.00 17,266.68 -17,191.68 0.43 % $75.00 $17,266.68 $ -17,191.68 0.43 %

52.2241 Professional Services - Engineering 1,590.00 1,590.00 $1,590.00 $0.00 $1,590.00 0.00%

52.2241 - Code Enforcement 9,840.00 6,666.68 3,173.32 147.60 % $9,840.00 $6,666.68 $3,173.32 147.60 %

52.2241 - Engineering Services 10,000.00 -10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $ -10,000.00 0.00%

52.2241 - Storm Water 10,000.00 -10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $ -10,000.00 0.00%

52.2241 - Zoning Administration 8,243.83 16,666.68 -8,422.85 49.46 % $8,243.83 $16,666.68 $ -8,422.85 49.46 %

Total 52.2241 Professional Services - Engineering 8,243.83 16,666.68 -8,422.85 49.46 % 20,000.00 -20,000.00 1,590.00 1,590.00 9,840.00 6,666.68 3,173.32 147.60 % $19,673.83 $43,333.36 $ -23,659.53 45.40 %

52.2242 Professional Services - Accounting 22,327.49 11,666.68 10,660.81 191.38 % $22,327.49 $11,666.68 $10,660.81 191.38 %

52.2243 Professional Services - Legal 12,747.00 16,666.68 -3,919.68 76.48 % 1,518.00 3,600.00 -2,082.00 42.17 % $14,265.00 $20,266.68 $ -6,001.68 70.39 %

52.2244 Professional Services - Security 150.00 600.00 -450.00 25.00 % 248.28 248.28 $398.28 $600.00 $ -201.72 66.38 %

52.2250 Facility and Grounds Maintenance 1,316.00 1,316.00 1,675.55 2,500.00 -824.45 67.02 % $2,991.55 $2,500.00 $491.55 119.66 %

52.2260 Liability Insurance 23,082.00 9,000.00 14,082.00 256.47 % $23,082.00 $9,000.00 $14,082.00 256.47 %

52.3200 Communication 3,100.00 -3,100.00 666.68 -666.68 $0.00 $3,766.68 $ -3,766.68 0.00%

52.3200 Communications - Wireless Telephone 1,103.64 1,103.64 234.99 234.99 $1,338.63 $0.00 $1,338.63 0.00%

52.3300 Advertising 1,560.00 833.32 726.68 187.20 % 833.32 -833.32 240.00 240.00 $1,800.00 $1,666.64 $133.36 108.00 %

52.3500 Travel 1,251.75 333.32 918.43 375.54 % 1,566.28 833.32 732.96 187.96 % $2,818.03 $1,166.64 $1,651.39 241.55 %

52.3600 Dues and fees 666.68 -666.68 1,846.00 833.32 1,012.68 221.52 % $1,846.00 $1,500.00 $346.00 123.07 %

52.3610 Bank Charges 250.00 -250.00 227.49 227.49 $227.49 $250.00 $ -22.51 91.00 %

52.3700 Training and Education 4,166.68 -4,166.68 1,000.00 -1,000.00 500.00 -500.00 $0.00 $5,666.68 $ -5,666.68 0.00%

52.3850 Contract Labor 5,000.00 -5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $ -5,000.00 0.00%

52.3900 Other Expenses 132.37 333.32 -200.95 39.71 % 833.32 -833.32 $132.37 $1,166.64 $ -1,034.27 11.35 %

53.1100 Cleaning Supplies 150.00 -150.00 16.68 -16.68 $0.00 $166.68 $ -166.68 0.00%

53.1110 Office Supplies 1,564.53 1,500.00 64.53 104.30 % 166.68 -166.68 $1,564.53 $1,666.68 $ -102.15 93.87 %

53.1115 Pavilion Rental Expenses 65.00 65.00 166.68 -166.68 100.00 50.00 50.00 200.00 % $165.00 $216.68 $ -51.68 76.15 %

53.1120 Postage 378.00 378.00 $378.00 $0.00 $378.00 0.00%

53.1130 General Supplies - Other 333.32 -333.32 333.32 -333.32 166.68 -166.68 $0.00 $833.32 $ -833.32 0.00%

53.1140 Community Support/Events 299.90 333.32 -33.42 89.97 % 1,333.32 -1,333.32 $299.90 $1,666.64 $ -1,366.74 17.99 %

53.1210 Utilities - Water 735.86 166.68 569.18 441.48 % 500.00 -500.00 71.67 71.67 83.32 -83.32 $807.53 $750.00 $57.53 107.67 %

53.1220 Utilities - Gas 64.02 333.32 -269.30 19.21 % $64.02 $333.32 $ -269.30 19.21 %

53.1230 Utilities - Electricity 8,971.26 12,000.00 -3,028.74 74.76 % 2,236.95 1,500.00 736.95 149.13 % 3,101.74 3,101.74 1,666.68 -1,666.68 $14,309.95 $15,166.68 $ -856.73 94.35 %

53.1240 Utilities - Cable 3,498.24 1,333.32 2,164.92 262.37 % 1,333.32 -1,333.32 $3,498.24 $2,666.64 $831.60 131.19 %

53.1270 Gas, Oil, Diesel 2,672.54 2,666.68 5.86 100.22 % $2,672.54 $2,666.68 $5.86 100.22 %

53.9999 Miscellaneous Expenditures 333.32 -333.32 500.00 -500.00 $0.00 $833.32 $ -833.32 0.00%

54.2500 Equipment 1,666.68 -1,666.68 3,000.00 -3,000.00 $0.00 $4,666.68 $ -4,666.68 0.00%

54.2600 New Construction 16,666.68 -16,666.68 $0.00 $16,666.68 $ -16,666.68 0.00%

57.1000 Other Business Expenses 240.00 -240.00 $0.00 $240.00 $ -240.00 0.00%

57.3000 Library 23,333.32 -23,333.32 $0.00 $23,333.32 $ -23,333.32 0.00%

57.3300 Peace Officer Annuity/Benefit Fund 897.20 833.32 63.88 107.67 % $897.20 $833.32 $63.88 107.67 %

57.3320 Crime Lab Fees 16.68 -16.68 $0.00 $16.68 $ -16.68 0.00%

57.3340 Drivers Ed/Training Fund 16.68 -16.68 $0.00 $16.68 $ -16.68 0.00%

57.3370 Drug Abuse Treatment and Education 583.32 -583.32 $0.00 $583.32 $ -583.32 0.00%

57.3375 County Jail Fund 666.68 -666.68 $0.00 $666.68 $ -666.68 0.00%

57.3380 Peace Officer - Prosecutor's Fund 500.00 -500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $ -500.00 0.00%

57.3385 Local Victim Assist. Fund 331.95 500.00 -168.05 66.39 % $331.95 $500.00 $ -168.05 66.39 %

57.3390 GA Crime Victims Assist. Program 166.68 -166.68 $0.00 $166.68 $ -166.68 0.00%

57.3391 Peace Officer - Prosecution Indigent Fund 166.68 -166.68 $0.00 $166.68 $ -166.68 0.00%

57.3392 Sheriff's Retirement Fund of GA 48.00 166.68 -118.68 28.80 % $48.00 $166.68 $ -118.68 28.80 %

57.3393 GSCCCA Payouts 2,038.11 2,000.00 38.11 101.91 % $2,038.11 $2,000.00 $38.11 101.91 %

57.4000 Walton County Board of Commissioners 3,333.32 -3,333.32 $0.00 $3,333.32 $ -3,333.32 0.00%

58.1000 Debt Service - Principal 6,964.66 6,964.66 8,983.83 12,000.00 -3,016.17 74.87 % $15,948.49 $12,000.00 $3,948.49 132.90 %

Reimbursements 4,083.92 4,083.92 2,107.57 2,107.57 $6,191.49 $0.00 $6,191.49 0.00%

Total Expenses $1,919.91 $8,203.36 $ -6,283.45 23.40 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $122,548.85 $148,764.72 $ -26,215.87 82.38 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,294.96 $14,216.68 $ -8,921.72 37.24 % $48,296.16 $106,591.92 $ -58,295.76 45.31 % $11,728.07 $0.00 $11,728.07 0.00% $21,432.00 $28,333.32 $ -6,901.32 75.64 % $100.00 $4,133.32 $ -4,033.32 2.42 % $8,983.83 $36,166.64 $ -27,182.81 24.84 % $9,840.00 $6,666.68 $3,173.32 147.60 % $467.49 $0.00 $467.49 0.00% $230,611.27 $353,076.64 $ -122,465.37 65.31 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -1,919.91 $ -8,203.36 $6,283.45 23.40 % $360.00 $60.00 $300.00 600.00 % $21,664.07 $148,135.24 $ -126,471.17 14.62 % $34,570.32 $0.00 $34,570.32 0.00% $1,607.04 $233.32 $1,373.72 688.77 % $ -48,296.16 $ -106,591.92 $58,295.76 45.31 % $2,315.03 $0.00 $2,315.03 0.00% $ -21,432.00 $ -28,333.32 $6,901.32 75.64 % $1,945.00 $ -3,133.32 $5,078.32 -62.07 % $ -8,983.83 $ -36,166.64 $27,182.81 24.84 % $ -9,840.00 $ -6,666.68 $ -3,173.32 147.60 % $ -320.42 $0.00 $ -320.42 0.00% $ -28,330.86 $ -40,666.68 $12,335.82 69.67 %

Other Income

39.9999 Budgeted Use of Fund Balance 40,666.68 -40,666.68 $0.00 $40,666.68 $ -40,666.68 0.00%

Total Other Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $40,666.68 $ -40,666.68 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $40,666.68 $ -40,666.68 0.00%

NET OTHER INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $40,666.68 $ -40,666.68 0.00 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $40,666.68 $ -40,666.68 0.00 %

NET INCOME $ -1,919.91 $ -8,203.36 $6,283.45 23.40 % $360.00 $60.00 $300.00 600.00 % $21,664.07 $188,801.92 $ -167,137.85 11.47 % $34,570.32 $0.00 $34,570.32 0.00% $1,607.04 $233.32 $1,373.72 688.77 % $ -48,296.16 $ -106,591.92 $58,295.76 45.31 % $2,315.03 $0.00 $2,315.03 0.00% $ -21,432.00 $ -28,333.32 $6,901.32 75.64 % $1,945.00 $ -3,133.32 $5,078.32 -62.07 % $ -8,983.83 $ -36,166.64 $27,182.81 24.84 % $ -9,840.00 $ -6,666.68 $ -3,173.32 147.60 % $ -320.42 $0.00 $ -320.42 0.00% $ -28,330.86 $0.00 $ -28,330.86 0.00%
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TOTAL

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

11.1100 Cash in Bank - General Fund 362,546.19

11.1101 Money Market - General Fund 621,686.68

11.1102 Cash in Bank - 2013 SPLOST 0.00

11.1103 Cash in Bank - 2019 SPLOST 577,144.55

11.1104 Cash in Bank - Sewer Operating Account 15,991.72

11.1105 Money Market - Sewer 1,265,160.46

11.1111 Cash in Bank - DDA 91,461.29

Total Bank Accounts $2,933,990.89

Accounts Receivable

11.2200 Accounts Receivable 2,806.00

11.2210 Intergovernmental Receivable 0.00

11.3000 Due From Other Funds 273,685.59

Total Accounts Receivable $276,491.59

Other Current Assets

11.1910 Property Tax Receviable 0.00

11.4100 Prepaid Items 30,269.07

11.4900 Other Current Assets 0.00

Inventory Asset 0.00

Undeposited Funds 10,605.24

Total Other Current Assets $40,874.31

Total Current Assets $3,251,356.79

Fixed Assets

11.7000 Land 125,000.00

11.7100 Buildings 2,534,294.00

11.7800 Construction in Progress 49,501.00

11.7900 Accumulated Depreciation -337,905.47

Total Fixed Assets $2,370,889.53

Other Assets

11.1119 Petty Cash 382.04

Total Other Assets $382.04

TOTAL ASSETS $5,622,628.36
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TOTAL

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

12.1100 Accounts Payable 2,571.86

Total Accounts Payable $2,571.86

Other Current Liabilities

12.2000 Wages Payable 4,291.27

12.2010 Payroll Direct Deposit Payable 0.00

12.2500 Unearned Revenue - Tap Fees 222,000.00

12.2510 Unearned Revenue 506,753.00

12.2550 Municipal Court Bonds Payable 321.00

12.2600 Cash Bonds Payable -251.00

12.2700 Other Liabilities 0.00

12.3000 Due to Other Funds 273,685.59

12.3505 Due to Wastewater Treatment Fund 0.00

12.4200 Notes Payable - Current 34,585.68

12.9100 Unavailable Property Taxes 601.65

Direct Deposit Payable 0.00

Payroll Liabilities 0.00

AFLAC Accident Plus Rider 0.00

AFLAC Accident Policy 80.73

Aflac Cancer Policy 160.22

Federal Taxes (941/944) 2,201.80

Federal Unemployment (940) 398.92

GA Income Tax 623.46

GA Unemployment Tax 69.11

Total Payroll Liabilities 3,534.24

Total Other Current Liabilities $1,045,521.43

Total Current Liabilities $1,048,093.29

Long-Term Liabilities

12.6200 Notes Payable - Noncurrent 579,351.83

Total Long-Term Liabilities $579,351.83

Total Liabilities $1,627,445.12

Equity

13.3000 Net Position 15,911.81

13.3100 Net Investment In Capital Assets 1,816,201.00

13.5100 Nonspendable Fund Balance 139,339.92

13.5200 Restricted Fund Balance 1,097,129.99

13.5500 Unassigned Fund Balance 954,931.38

13.5600 Adjustments to Fund Balance 0.00
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TOTAL

Net Income -28,330.86

Total Equity $3,995,183.24

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $5,622,628.36
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